7-1
CAT28F001
1 Megabit CMOS Boot Block Flash Memory
FEATURES
■ Fast Read Access Time: 70/90/120/150 ns
■ On-Chip Address and Data Latches
■ Blocked Architecture
— One 8 KB Boot Block w/ Lock Out

CAT28F001
7-17 Stock No. 21020-08 2/98
ORDERING INFORMATION
28F001 F12
Prefix Device # Suffix
28F001 P I T
Product
Number
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0˚ - 70˚C)
I = Industrial (-40˚ - 85˚C)
A = Automotive (-40˚ - 105˚C)*
Tape & Reel
T: 500/Reel
Package
N: PLCC
P: PDIP
T: TSOP (8mmx20mm)
Speed
70: 70ns
90: 90 ns
12: 120 ns
15: 150 ns
-90CAT B
Boot Block
B: Bottom
T: Top
* -40˚ to +125˚C is available upon request
Optional